1973 Assembly Bill 222

Date published: August 15, 1973 Date republished: August 16, 1973 Date republished: August 23, 1973

CHAPTER 104, Laws of 1973

AN ACT to create 93.24 (7) of the statutes, relating to ticket scalping at the state fair park and providing a penalty.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly, do enact as follows:

- 93.24 (7) of the statutes is created to read:
- 93.24 (7) TICKET SCALPING; PENALTY. (a) Every ticket or other evidence of the right of entry to any amusement, game, contest, exhibition or performance given by or under the auspices of the state fair park shall be considered a revocable license to the person to whom such ticket is issued and shall be transferable only on such terms and conditions as the state fair park board prescribes.
- (b) No such ticket or other evidence of the right of entry may be sold for more than the price printed upon the face of the ticket. Any person reselling any such ticket for more than said price shall be fined not less than \$10 nor more than \$100 or imprisoned not more than 60 days.